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TRIPLE DOUBLE
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2025-26

FCIAC Basketball Championships
Wednesday, March 4, 2026
Fairfield University

5:30 PM - Girls’ Final
(2) Staples vs (1) Greenwich

7:30 PM - Boys’ Final
(3) Ridgefield vs (1) Staples

All FCIAC Teams Recognized Between Games
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Results of Quarterfinals
Warde 47 - Danbury 37
Stamford 42 — Trumbull 31
Staples 52 - Ridgefield 36
Greenwich 49 - St. Joseph 37

Results of Semi-Finals
Staples 53 — Stamford 41
Greenwich 36 - Warde 31

2026 FCIAC Girls Basketball Final Standings
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record

Greenwich 14-1 18-2
Staples 13-2 18-2
Trumbull 13-2 18-2
Danbury 10-5 13-7
Stamford 10-5 15-5
McMahon 3-12 4-16
Norwalk 1-14 3-17
Westhill 0-15 2-18
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record
Warde 10-5 14-6
Ridgefield 13-2 12-8
St. Joseph 10-5 14-6
Ludlowe 8-7 9-11
New Canaan 7-8 10-10
Central 4-11 6-14
Darien 4-11 9-11

Wilton 3-12 4-16



Past FCIAC Girls Basketball Champions

1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980
Norwalk Warde Westhill Stamford Stamford Westhill
1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986
Norwalk Norwalk Norwalk Warde Greenwich Darien
1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
Greenwich Greenwich Wilton Staples Staples Ridgefield
1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
Staples Central Staples Ridgefield Fairfield Fairfield
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Norwalk Norwalk Norwalk Trinity McMahon McMahon
2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Trumbull Trinity Trinity Trinity Warde St. Joseph
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Trumbull Danbury Danbury Danbury Ridgefield Stamford
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Trumbull Trumbull Norwalk Ridgefield Ridgefield St. Joseph
2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
Ludlowe St. Joseph Ridgefield




Staples Greenwich

Coach: Tommy Sparks Coach: Megan Wax

No Name Grade No Name Grade
2 Kennedy Do 10 1 Mikayla Kiernan 12
3 Maeve Best 10 3 Lily Nogaki 11
4 Freya Harvey 12 4 Claire Campinell 10
10 Chloe Smith 11 5 Elsa Xhekaj 10
11 Addison Talbott 10 10 Cameron Dionis 10
12 Marley Belzer 12 11 GiaRios 9
13 Samantha Selig 11 12 Madi Utzinger 12
15 Riley Caney 11 13 Leah Civitillo 10
24 Millie DiGiovanni 9 14 Em Maasbach 12
30 Emma Asiel 12 15 Maddie Young 12
31 Hope Vengrow 9 20 Zuri Faison 10
33 OliviaLambert 9 22 LaurenJudge 12
35 Sadie Katzner 12 23 Juliette Pelham 12

25 Catelyn Shockley 9
35 MaryKate O'Connor 10



Results of Boys Quarterfinals
Ludlowe 57 - New Canaan 56
Ridgefield 68 - Warde 64
Stamford 52 — Trumbull 49
Staples 68 — Westhill 55

Results of Boys Semi-Finals
Ridgefield 56 - Stamford 50
Staples 66 - Ludlowe 51

2026 FCIAC Boys Basketball Final Standings
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record

Staples 15-0 20-0
Trumbull 13-2 18-2
Stamford 8-7 11-9
Westhill 7-8 12-8
McMahon 7-8 11-9
Greenwich 6-9 7-10
Norwalk 1-14 3-17
Danbury 0-15 2-18
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record
Ridgefield 12-3 15-5
Ludlowe 11-4 15-5
New Canaan 10-5 14-6
Warde 10-5 12-8
Central 6-9 10-10
St. Joseph 5-10 8-12
Wilton 5-10 9-11
Darien 2-13 3-17

Scroll Down for Past Champions



Past FCIAC Boys Basketball Champions

1962 1963: 1964 1965 1966 1967
Danbury Staples Stamford No Playoff Norwalk Rippowam
1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
Rippowam New Canaan Catholic Rippowam Norwalk McMahon
1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979
McMahon Rippowam Rippowam McMahon McMahon Westhill
1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985
Norwalk Norwalk Trumbull Trumbull Norwalk Norwalk
1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991
McMahon Norwalk Westhill Westhill Danbury Danbury
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Danbury Trinity Harding Norwalk Norwalk Harding
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
Norwalk Harding St. Joseph Trinity Harding Trinity
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Trinity Trinity Harding Bassick Trinity Stamford
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Central Bassick Bassick Central Central Westhill
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Westhill Ridgefield Danbury Ridgefield Ridgefield Ridgefield
2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Ridgefield Danbury Trumbull Staples
2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033




Ridgefield
Coach: Andrew McClellan

No Name
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11
13
14
15
21
32
34
55

Jayson Genova
Joseph Humphrey
Carter Specht
Jack Winstanley
Jack Thompson
Jackson Kubrin
Jacob Hankla
Jack Paluck
Christopher Ganal
Finnley Montaner
Brian Knox
Connor Sacco
Quinn Westcott
Patrick Foley
Ryan Carney

Grade
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
12
10
11
12
10

Staples

Coach: David Goldshore

No Name

10
11
14
20
22
23
24
25
32
35
44

Aaron Schorr
Ryan Marcus
Jared Sale
Austin Heyer
Oliver Vynerib
Mason Tobias
Declan Jandora
Declan Mayr
Jack Jacob
Dhilan Lowman
Samson Clachko
Gavin Mayr
Henry Veissid
Matthew Corrigan
Drew Hill

Grade
11
10
12

12
12
11
10
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
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