

FCIAC Basketball Playoffs Sponsored by:



TRIPLE DOUBLE
BASKETBALL

2025-26

FCIAC Basketball Championships

Wednesday, March 4, 2026

Fairfield University

5:30 PM - Girls' Final

(2) Staples vs (1) Greenwich

7:30 PM - Boys' Final

(3) Ridgefield vs (1) Staples

All FCIAC Teams Recognized Between Games



INNOVATIVE
HEALTH & REHABILITATION

698 West Ave; Norwalk – 203-852-9903



Results of Quarterfinals

Warde 47 – Danbury 37

Stamford 42 – Trumbull 31

Staples 52 – Ridgefield 36

Greenwich 49 – St. Joseph 37

Results of Semi-Finals

Staples 53 – Stamford 41

Greenwich 36 – Warde 31

2026 FCIAC Girls Basketball Final Standings

West Division	FCIAC Record	Overall Record
Greenwich	14-1	18-2
Staples	13-2	18-2
Trumbull	13-2	18-2
Danbury	10-5	13-7
Stamford	10-5	15-5
McMahon	3-12	4-16
Norwalk	1-14	3-17
Westhill	0-15	2-18

West Division	FCIAC Record	Overall Record
Warde	10-5	14-6
Ridgefield	13-2	12-8
St. Joseph	10-5	14-6
Ludlowe	8-7	9-11
New Canaan	7-8	10-10
Central	4-11	6-14
Darien	4-11	9-11
Wilton	3-12	4-16

Past FCIAC Girls Basketball Champions

1975 Norwalk	1976 Warde	1977 Westhill	1978 Stamford	1979 Stamford	1980 Westhill
1981 Norwalk	1982 Norwalk	1983 Norwalk	1984 Warde	1985 Greenwich	1986 Darien
1987 Greenwich	1988 Greenwich	1989 Wilton	1990 Staples	1991 Staples	1992 Ridgefield
1993 Staples	1994 Central	1995 Staples	1996 Ridgefield	1997 Fairfield	1998 Fairfield
1999 Norwalk	2000 Norwalk	2001 Norwalk	2002 Trinity	2003 McMahon	2004 McMahon
2005 Trumbull	2006 Trinity	2007 Trinity	2008 Trinity	2009 Warde	2010 St. Joseph
2011 Trumbull	2012 Danbury	2013 Danbury	2014 Danbury	2015 Ridgefield	2016 Stamford
2017 Trumbull	2018 Trumbull	2019 Norwalk	2020 Ridgefield	2021 Ridgefield	2022 St. Joseph
2023 Ludlowe	2024 St. Joseph	2025 Ridgefield	2026	2027	2028

Staples

Coach: Tommy Sparks

No	Name	Grade
2	Kennedy Do	10
3	Maeve Best	10
4	Freya Harvey	12
10	Chloe Smith	11
11	Addison Talbott	10
12	Marley Belzer	12
13	Samantha Selig	11
15	Riley Caney	11
24	Millie DiGiovanni	9
30	Emma Asiel	12
31	Hope Vengrow	9
33	Olivia Lambert	9
35	Sadie Katzner	12

Greenwich

Coach: Megan Wax

No	Name	Grade
1	Mikayla Kiernan	12
3	Lily Nogaki	11
4	Claire Campinell	10
5	Elsa Xhekaj	10
10	Cameron Dionis	10
11	Gia Rios	9
12	Madi Utzinger	12
13	Leah Civitillo	10
14	Em Maasbach	12
15	Maddie Young	12
20	Zuri Faison	10
22	Lauren Judge	12
23	Juliette Pelham	12
25	Catelyn Shockley	9
35	MaryKate O'Connor	10

Results of Boys Quarterfinals

Ludlowe 57 – New Canaan 56

Ridgefield 68 – Warde 64

Stamford 52 – Trumbull 49

Staples 68 – Westhill 55

Results of Boys Semi-Finals

Ridgefield 56 – Stamford 50

Staples 66 – Ludlowe 51

2026 FCIAC Boys Basketball Final Standings

West Division	FCIAC Record	Overall Record
Staples	15-0	20-0
Trumbull	13-2	18-2
Stamford	8-7	11-9
Westhill	7-8	12-8
McMahon	7-8	11-9
Greenwich	6-9	7-10
Norwalk	1-14	3-17
Danbury	0-15	2-18

West Division	FCIAC Record	Overall Record
Ridgefield	12-3	15-5
Ludlowe	11-4	15-5
New Canaan	10-5	14-6
Warde	10-5	12-8
Central	6-9	10-10
St. Joseph	5-10	8-12
Wilton	5-10	9-11
Darien	2-13	3-17

Scroll Down for Past Champions

Past FCIAC Boys Basketball Champions

1962 Danbury	1963: Staples	1964 Stamford	1965 No Playoff	1966 Norwalk	1967 Rippowam
1968 Rippowam	1969 New Canaan	1970 Catholic	1971 Rippowam	1972 Norwalk	1973 McMahon
1974 McMahon	1975 Rippowam	1976 Rippowam	1977 McMahon	1978 McMahon	1979 Westhill
1980 Norwalk	1981 Norwalk	1982 Trumbull	1983 Trumbull	1984 Norwalk	1985 Norwalk
1986 McMahon	1987 Norwalk	1988 Westhill	1989 Westhill	1990 Danbury	1991 Danbury
1992 Danbury	1993 Trinity	1994 Harding	1995 Norwalk	1996 Norwalk	1997 Harding
1998 Norwalk	1999 Harding	2000 St. Joseph	2001 Trinity	2002 Harding	2003 Trinity
2004 Trinity	2005 Trinity	2006 Harding	2007 Bassick	2008 Trinity	2009 Stamford
2010 Central	2011 Bassick	2012 Bassick	2013 Central	2014 Central	2015 Westhill
2016 Westhill	2017 Ridgefield	2018 Danbury	2019 Ridgefield	2020 Ridgefield	2021 Ridgefield
2022 Ridgefield	2023 Danbury	2024 Trumbull	2025 Staples	2026	2027
2028	2029	2030	2031	2032	2033

Ridgefield

Coach: Andrew McClellan

No	Name	Grade
0	Jayson Genova	11
1	Joseph Humphrey	12
2	Carter Specht	11
3	Jack Winstanley	12
4	Jack Thompson	12
5	Jackson Kubrin	12
10	Jacob Hankla	12
11	Jack Paluck	10
13	Christopher Ganal	11
14	Finnley Montaner	11
15	Brian Knox	12
21	Connor Sacco	10
32	Quinn Westcott	11
34	Patrick Foley	12
55	Ryan Carney	10

Staples

Coach: David Goldshore

No	Name	Grade
0	Aaron Schorr	11
2	Ryan Marcus	10
3	Jared Sale	12
4	Austin Heyer	11
10	Oliver Vynerib	12
11	Mason Tobias	12
14	Declan Jandora	11
20	Declan Mayr	10
22	Jack Jacob	12
23	Dhilan Lowman	11
24	Samson Clachko	12
25	Gavin Mayr	12
32	Henry Veissid	10
35	Matthew Corrigan	12
44	Drew Hill	12